■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
※Please refer to the LIST OF PART NUMBERS when placing orders.
● RoHS compliant
● Center Common terminal pins location
● High digit visibility
● Gray code output available
● Washable

PPS(Polyphenylenesulphide)
Copper alloy, Gold-plated
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
S  H  -  7  0  1  0  T  A
Series name
Shape of rotor
0：Without knob (Minus slot)
Code format
1：10 positions, real code
3：10 positions, complementary code
4：10 positions, gray code
5：16 positions, real code
7：16 positions, complementary code
8：16 positions, gray code
Shape of terminal
A：J-hook
B：Gull wing
C：Through hole pins
Form of packaging
T：Taping (Reel)
M：Magazine
Setting position
0：Top setting
SH-7000
①④ ②
③
⑦
⑥⑤
⑨
⑧
ROTARY CODED SWITCHES (SMD)
RoHS compliant
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
■CODE FORMAT
No. of positions
16 positions
10 positions
Position 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A B C D E F
● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Code
Real code
8
4
2
1
8
4
2
1
8
4
2
1
Complemen-
tary code
Gray code
● …Contact closed
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
Setting
position